

ARB TN 33/17

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Vs. B.K.SAHNI

13.09.2024

This is Parcha Yadasht as file is not traceable. Ahlmad is seeking time to trace out the file.

Present: Sh. Prateek Jain, Ld proxy counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Abhishek Semwal, Ld counsel for respondent.

Written submissions are filed on behalf of petitioner, however, one more opportunity is being sought on behalf of respondent to file written submissions. Subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited in DLSA by respondent, one last and final opportunity is granted to file written submissions.

Put up on 30.11.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.09.2024