

ARBTN 33/17

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Vs. B.K.SAHNI

30.11.2024

Present: Sh. Arman Monga, Ld proxy counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Abhishek Semwal, Ld counsel for respondent.

Written submissions are filed on behalf of respondent.

Copy is supplied.

Ld counsel for respondent submits that he will deposit the cost during the course of the day. He is directed to furnish the receipt of the same on record.

Matter be put up for clarifications, if any, on 17.02.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.11.2024

At this stage,

Present: Sh. Abhishek Semwal, Ld counsel for respondent.

Receipt regarding deposit of cost is given on record.

Matter be put up on date already fixed.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.11.2024