

ARBTN 33/17

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Vs. B.K.SAHNI

28.04.2025

Present: None for appellant.

Sh. Abhishek Semwal, Ld counsel for respondent.

In this matter, written submissions were filed on behalf of both parties. Today, oral arguments are advanced on behalf of respondent.

Put up for clarification, if any, on 29.07.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/28.04.2025