

pramod bhayana Vs. STATE

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Kunal Kishore, Ld counsel for the petitioners
along with petitioner no. 1 & 2.

Petitioner no. 1/PW-1 and petitioner no. 2/PW-2 have
been examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **19.01.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.12.2025