

19.01.2026

VC of the Court is not working and complaint, in this regard, has been made.

Present: Sh. S.C. Malhotra, ld counsel for petitioners along with PW-3 & PW-4 and both the petitioners in person.

Statements of PW-3 and PW-4 have been filed on behalf of the petitioners.

PW-3 and PW-4 have been examined and discharged.

On the submissions of Ld counsel for petitioners, PE stands closed.

Put up for addressing uncontested final arguments on
07.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.01.2026